I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

						Committee			
						/	PUBLIC	DATE	
				Date of	Date	Ofc	HEARING	COMMITTEE	
Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
364-33 (COR)	Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.	Relative to recognizing and congratulating Ms. Baby Jo	5/10/2016	05/13/16					05/13/16
		"Bejay" Marie Manglona Naputi as the "2016 Grand	12:07 a.m	7:30 p.m					
		Marshal, of the San Isidro Fiesta"; and to further							
		extending a warm and sincere <i>Un Dångkolo Na Si</i>							
		Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her service to the village of							
		Malojloj and our island community.							

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2016 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 364-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
R. J. Respicio
T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Mary Camacho Torres
N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and congratulating Ms. Baby Jo "Bejay" Marie Manglona Naputi as the "2016 Grand Marshal, of the San Isidro Fiesta"; and to further extending a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her service to the village of Malojloj and our island community.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI*TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- WHEREAS, Ms. Baby Jo Marie Manglona Naputi, known to her family and friends as
- 4 "Bejay," was born February 12, 1973, to †Juan Toves Naputi and Josephine Manglona
- 5 Naputi. She was raised by †Ignacio Quitugua Meno and †Maria Mantanona Meno, whom
- 6 she fondly calls "her parents"; and
- WHEREAS, Bejay is blessed with brothers and sisters and their spouses: Annette
- 8 Naputi and Doening Arceo; Christine Naputi and Darold Cruz; John Harold Naputi; Valerie
- 9 Naputi and John Paul Duenas; Maryann M. and †Pedro C. Crisostomo; †Cecilio James and

1 Agnes Q. Meno; Linda Rose and Jesse Aguon; †Ignacio Jr. and Bernadit D. Meno; Charles

2 Roy and Rosalind L. Meno; Geraldine M. and Frankie Nauta; Vivian M. and Siaosi Furen;

Jesse John and Angie A. Meno; and

WHEREAS, Bejay, attended *Inarajan* Elementary School and St. Francis School in *Yona*, and graduated from *Inarajan* High School in 1991. She received her First Holy Communion at St. Francis Church, *Yona*, and her Confirmation at San Isidro Church, *Malojloj*, in 1990. She is currently a full-time employee at the Department of Education, where she started in 1992 as an on-call substitute teacher and later in 2000, became a school aide. Bejay is now working as a Clerk Typist II. She also served as a member of the *Inarajan* Municipal Planning Council from 2004 to 2012, during the tenure of former Mayor Franklin

11 M. Taitague; and

WHEREAS, Bejay began her parish ministries in San Isidro Church in 1989 as assistant director with Ms. Zina Ruiz, the Director of Religious Education. In 1990, she participated in the Youth Mentor for Young Christian Lifers (YCL), until 1993, when she became a Catechist for all grade levels. In 1999, Bejay and youths from the San Isidro parish formed a group called, "San Isidro Youth Group". The group's talent brings a sense of excitement, lifting the spirits of parish members; and

WHEREAS, in 2000, Bejay and village youths established the San Isidro Angelic Harvesters (SIAH) Youth group consisting of Confirmation Catechists and other classes. From 2005 to 2010, Bejay participated in the "Raise the Roof" fundraiser project for the church, assisted in CCD Class, and became a Confirmation Catechist from 2008 to present. She also helped organized the Annual Archdiocesan 2011 World Youth Day in *Malojloj* sponsored by the San Isidro Parish; and

WHEREAS, Bejay's love and great devotion to her faith demonstrates her active participation in the church and village events. Her hobby is playing volleyball. She faithfully serves God and the Parish of San Isidro, *Malojloj*, and she has held various offices with the San Isidro Parish Council from 1996 to 2013. Bejay is an active choir member. She helps prepare the "*Korosa*" for the yearly street procession, organizes the youths and the logistical

1 aspects for the "Na Taotao Tuma Nao" along with the Float Parade during which the youths

2 carry the San Isidro Flags throughout the procession. Bejay also participates in the yearly

Christmas caroling, when the church members share the baby Jesus with village

4 parishioners; and

3

6

7

8

10

11

13

16

WHEREAS, Bejay will lead the San Isidro fiesta parade on Sunday, May 15, 2016, at

3:00 p.m. as a testament to her and her family's generous and unselfish contributions to the

San Isidro church and the Malojloj community, as they celebrate and honor their patron

saint, San Isidro; now therefore, be it

9 **RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan*

Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, recognize

and congratulate Ms. Baby Jo "Bejay" Marie Manglona Naputi as the "2016 Grand Marshal,

12 San Isidro Fiesta"; and does further extend a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os

Ma'åse' to her for her service to the village of Malojloj and our island community; and be it

14 further

15 **RESOLVED,** that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify,

and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be

thereafter transmitted to Ms. Baby Jo "Bejay" Marie Manglona Naputi; and to the Honorable

18 Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 13TH DAY OF MAY 2016.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

RØRY J. ŘESPICIO

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary

Resolution No. 364-33 (COR) - Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. - "Relative to recognizing and congratulating Ms. Baby Jo "Bejay" Marie Manglona Naputi as the "2016 Grand Marshal, of the San Isidro Fiesta; and to further extending a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her service to the village of Malojloj and our island community."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
Senator Rory J. Respicio Chairperson	EVOTE	5/13/16	W		
Senator Thomas C. Ada Vice-Chairperson	EVOTE	5/13/16 5/13/16	V		
Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Member	EVOTE	5/13/16	1		
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz Member	EVOTE	5/13/16	1		
Legislative Secretary Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member					
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr. Member	EVOTE	5/0116	/ /		
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Member	av	5/12/16			
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Member					
Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D. Member					
Senator V. Anthony Ada Minority Leader	EVOTE	5/18/16	/		
Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member					

For Sponsor's Office Use Only	
Sponsor Signature:	
Staff Contact Person: JOHN DEREK WCES	
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only	
Name: Chris Chan	
Date: 08.13.16	
Notes:	